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Dates for your diary 
(Additions / changes in bold italics) 

 
 

Harvest 
Please bring in your dry food donations 
for our Harvest Assembly on the next two 
Fridays.  These can be given to us at the 
beginning or the end of the day on the 
playground.  Many thanks in advance for 
your contributions which will be given to 
the Food Bank to benefit local families. 
 
 
School Photographs 
Please could all photograph proofs and 
payments be back in school by Friday 5th 
October.  Thank you. 
 
 
Mathletics 
All the year groups have been moved up 
now so the children should be able to 
access Mathletics as before, using the 
same log-in details. 
 
 

Tue 9 Oct Year 6 WOW Day in Forest 
School 

Thu 11 Oct Year 5 Cross Country Cluster 
Event at Pitmaston Park during the 
school day 

Fri 12 Oct 9.15am KS1 Harvest Assembly for 
Parents.  All welcome. 

Wed 17 Oct Year 5 WOW day and trip to Diglis 
Basin, Worcester 

Fri 19 Oct 9.15am KS2 Parent Assembly 

Mon 22 Oct Parent Consultations – Monday + 
Thursday - details to follow 

Fri 26 Oct 9.15am KS1 Parent Assembly  

Fri 26 Oct Break up for half-term holiday 

Mon 5 Nov Return to school 

Wed 7- Fri 9 
Nov 

Year 6 Residential Trip to The 
Pioneer Centre 

Fri 21 Dec 1.30pm Break up for Christmas 

Mon 7 Jan  Return to school 

Thu 17 Jan KS2 to Young Voices 

Fri 15 Feb Break up for Half-Term Holiday 

Mon 25 Feb Return to school after Holiday 

Fri 12 Apr Break up for Easter Holiday 

Mon 29 Apr Back to School 

Fri 24 May Break up for Half-Term Holiday 

Mon 3 Jun Back to School 

Fri 19 Jul Last day of term for children 

Mon 22 Jul Teacher Education Day 

 

Clubs this week 

 

Attendance 
Week Ending: 21st September 2018 

Class Percentage 

2KJ 99.20 – well done! 

4A 97.33 

3M 96.79 

6H 96.77 

5M 96.67 

2LJ 95.42 

5S 93.79 

Oak 93.57 

Willow 93.57 

Ash 92.91 

4M 91.38 

6W 89.33 

3C 88.97 

MAB 87.50 

 
Internet Safety Warning  

 
I picked up on a very alarming BBC news story over the 
weekend. The ‘Kik’ chat app, has been involved in over 1100 
child sexual abuse cases in the last 5 years. The Majority of 
police forces across the UK, reported that the app has been 
involved in investigations around grooming, sexual 
exploitation and indecent images. The app is popular with 
young people, but has many anonymous accounts and is 
easy to sign up for using false details. 
I would strongly advise against children using the app. But, if 
you are aware that your child does use it or talk about it, I 
would advise that you look carefully at the app and how they 
are using it and decide if it is appropriate for them.   
Mr Burnage – E Safety Leader. 

Mon 1 Oct Forest School – Willow Class (Miss Hall) 

Tue 2 Oct Forest School – Oak Class (Mrs Pritchard / 
Miss Wilkinson) 

2pm and 5.30pm Open Day Sessions for 
parents of children starting school in 
September 2019 

Wed 3 Oct Walk to School Wednesday 

Forest School – 2LJ (Miss Jones) 

Thu 4 Oct Forest School – 3C (Ms Condon) 

Fri  5 Oct 9.15am KS2 Harvest Assembly for 
Parents.   

Forest School – Ash Class (Mrs Cartwright) 
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Lunchtime Clubs – Autumn Term 2018 
 

Children are welcome to attend any of the clubs below for their age group. 
 

Day Club Staff Who for? Where? 

Monday Dance Club Mrs Jackson 
Miss Jones 

KS1 KS1 Hall 

Tuesday Netball Mrs Screen Y5/6 5S Classroom 

Thursday Karaoke Club Miss Hall 
Mrs Pritchard 

KS1 Willow 
Classroom 

Friday Young Voices 
Singing Club 

Miss Hill 
Ms Condon 

KS2 KS2 Main Hall 

Eco Club Miss Moule Elected ECO 
Reps 

4M Classroom 

Gardening Club Mrs Marks Y3/4 3M Classroom 
and Outside 

Football Club Mr Williams 
Mr Mills 

Y5/6 6W Classroom 
and Outside 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Your PTA News: 
 

Hello! The Summer Fayre, brief though it was, raised £1025. A fantastic amount in the time it ran. 
The circus raised £1795. As always, thank you for your support.  
 
Some events coming up: 
 

 Autumn Term Disco: Saturday 27 October: 5pm-7pm Hangar Bar, University of Worcester. 

Fancy dress to kick off the first disco of the academic year. 

 Bake-A-Cake Day: Friday 16 November. Raising money for Children In Need! 

 Christmas Fayre: Friday 14 December. There will be regular shout-outs for help! 

 Christmas/End of term Disco: Saturday 22 December: 5pm-7pm Hangar Bar, University of 

Worcester. 

 
The Jumble Jar competition will return after half-term. If you are new to this, we ask that you save 
any empty jars, fill them with wrapped sweets and small toys/gifts (think party bags!) and decorate 
as festively as possible. Each class is in competition with the others and the winner is engraved onto 
the trophy! These jars have their own popular stall at the Christmas Fayre. Last year’s winning class 
was 2LJ with an amazing 71 jars!! 
Please look out for our AGM. We round up the year’s events, monies raised and how the children 
and school have benefited.  Each position is also up for election if anyone is considering this: Chair, 
Secretary and Treasurer. More info will follow.  
Have a great weekend  
 


